

MCD Appl
Bobby Kumari Vs MCD

27.11.2025

Fresh appeal received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rajan Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the appellant (through VC) and Sh. Partyaksh Kumar, Adv. who is physically present in the Court.

Heard.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on filing PF for **02.12.2025**. Dasti service is allowed.

TCR be summoned one day prior to NDOH.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/27.11.2025_(D)