

TP CrI 62/2026

Indu Sharma @ Indu Vs Ankit Mittal

30.04.2026

Present : Sh. Akshat Mehendiratta, Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice of the transfer petition to the respondent
on filing PF and RC, within seven days from today, for next date
of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.04.2026