

TP CrI No. 62/2026
Indu Sharma @ Indu Vs Ankit Mittal

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha' vide notification No.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present : Sh. Puneet Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

Notice sent to respondent through ordinary process received back unserved with the report 'insufficient address' and RC not received back.

Ld. counsel for petitioner is directed to file complete and correct address of respondent, thereafter, issue notice to the respondent at complete/correct address on filing PF and RC, within seven days from today, for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.07.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026