

TP CrI 62/2026
Indu Sharma Vs Ankit Mittal

10.07.2026

Present : None.

Steps for service upon respondent not taken.

It is 2.30 PM.

Since morning neither the petitioner nor her counsel has appeared. It seems that petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present case.

Accordingly, the present transfer petition is dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.07.2026